

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in FA No. 57/2002 &  
IA No. 4340/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJARAM PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAMCHANDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay K. Das,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post  
A.D. Served respondents may file courtner affidavit till  
then. List the matter on 18.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar