

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in FA No. 57/2002 & IA No. 4340/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJARAM PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay K. Das,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 5.2.2008.

Call for the report from the concerned court regarding status of service forwarded to it.

List the matter on 5.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar