

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5019 OF 2008

RAJARAM PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 13/08/2008)

Date: 18/11/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants.

Time granted by our order dated 13th August, 2008, to deposit
arrears of rent is extended by two months from today.

To this extent, the said order stands modified.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5019 OF 2008

Rajaram Prasad Gupta (D) by Lrs. & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Ramchandra Prasad and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants.

Time granted by our order dated 13th August, 2008, to deposit arrears of rent is extended by two months from today.

To this extent, the said order stands modified.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....

New Delhi,
November 18, 2008.